( j Breakdown and Part list
Schéma et le liste de piece
Gas Engine / Moteur a essence
(GES5.5, GEG6.5, GE9.0, GE11, GE13)

Tel.: 1-877-405-2626, Fax: 1-877-405-8686
Web site: www.cm-equip.com
E-mail: info@cm-equip.com



1a. Crankcase for 5.5, 6.5 HP / Carter de moteur pour 5.5, 6.5 cv

No. Piece/parts

GE101 Crankcase

GE102 | Oil seal

GE103 | Radial ball bearing

GE104 Governor arm shaft

12 11 55&6.5HP GE105 | Lock nip

GE106 | Plain washer
9a b 1 GE107 Dra!n plug bolt
GE108 | Drain plug washer
\

) % &U . GE109 [ governor kit
| R

. GE109a | Governor weight
)

§ GE109b | Governor weight
1310 5 pin

GE109c | Governor gear

GE110 Governor shaft

GE111 Governor shaft clip

GE112 Governor

GE113 Plain washer ®6

GE114 | Radial ball bearing

GE115 | Oil seal

GE116 | String ring

GE117 | Dip clip

GE118 | Flange bolt M6x10

Page 1a



1b. Crankcase for 9.0, 11,13 HP / Carter de moteur pour 9.0, 11,13 cv

8,9,11,&13HP

No. Piece/parts
GE101 | Crankcase
GE102 | Qil seal
GE103 | Radial ball bearing
GE104 | Governor arm shaft
GE105 | Lock nip
GE106 | Plain washer
GE107 | Drain plug bolt
GE108 | Drain plug washer
GE109 | governor kit
GE109a | Governor weight
GE109b | Governor weight

pin

GE109c | Governor gear
GE110 | Governor shaft
GE111 | Governor shaft clip
GE112 | Governor
GE113 | Plain washer ©6
GE114 | Radial ball bearing
GE115 | Qil seal
GE116 | String ring
GE117 | Dipclip
GE118 | Flange bolt M6x10

Page 1b




2. Crankcase Cover Assy / Couvercle pour carter

5.5 & 6.5HP

8,9, 11 & 13HP

No

Piece/parts

GE201

Crankcase cover

GE202

Oil seal

GE203

Radial ball bearing

GE204

Qil filler cap

GE205

seal

GE206

Dowel pin

GE207

Crankcase gasket

GE208

Flange bolt

GE209

Radial ball bearing

Page 2




3. Crankshaft Piston & Connecting Rod / Piston de vilebrequin et bielle

@))—oo

3

No

Piéce/parts

GE301

Crankshaft

GE302

Timing driving gear

GE303

Drive gear

GE304

Woodruffkey

11 & 13HP

GE305

Rod assy
connecting

GE306

Piston

GE307

Piston pin

GE308

Piston pin clip

GE309

Piston ring set

GE310

Balance shaft

~J

co—

Page 3




4a. Cylinder Head & Cylinder Cover for 5.5, 6.5 HP / Couvercle de culasse de 5.5, 6.5 cv

5.5 & 6.5HP

No. Piece/parts

GE401 | Cylinder head
comp

GE401a | Cylinder head

GE401b | In-valve guide

GE401c | Ex-valve guide

GE401d | Valve guide clip

GE401e | Intake valve seat

GE401f | Exhaust valve seat

GE402 | Stud bolt

GE403 | Dowel pin

GE404 | Spark plug

GE405 | Gasket, Cylinder
head

GE406 | Head cover comp

GE407 Gasket, cylinder
cover

GE408 | Breather tube assy

GE409 | Head cover bolt

GE410 | Lead wind cover

GE411 | bolt

GE412 | Stud bolt

GE413 | Flange bolt M6x12

GE414 | Stud bolt M8x24

GE415 | Stud bolt

Page 4a




4b. Cylinder Head & Cylinder Cover for 9.0, 11,13HP / Couvercle de culasse

8,9, 11 &13 HP

@::’-@)o

11 AN

No. Piece/parts

GE401 Cylinder head
comp

GE401a | Cylinder head

GE401b | In-valve guide

GE401c | Ex-valve guide

GE401d | Valve guide clip

GE401e | Intake valve seat

GE401f | Exhaust valve seat

GE402 | Stud bolt

GE403 | Dowel pin

GE404 | Spark plug

GE405 | Gasket, Cylinder
head

GE406 | Head cover comp

GE407 | Gasket, cylinder
cover

GE408 | Breather tube assy

GE409 | Head cover bolt

GE410 | Lead wind cover

GE411 | bolt

GE412 | Stud bolt

GE413 | Flange bolt M6x12

GE414 | Stud bolt M8x24

GE415 | Stud bolt

Page 4b




5. Combination of Camshaft & Vale Rocker for 5.5-13 HP
Arbre a cames et culbuteur de soupape pour 5.5-13cv

No Piece/parts

GE501 | camshaft assy

GE502 | valve teppet

GE503 | push rod

GE504 | push rod guide
plate

GE505 | valve rocker

G B B
A | oot e o

‘ GE508 | pivot adjusting nut

GE512 | in-valve spring seat

GE513 | ex-valve spring
seat

GE509 | in-take valve
GE510 | exhaust valve
GE511 | valve spring

GE514 | valve rotator

GE515 | spring retainer
exhaust valve

GE516 | guide oil seal

Page 5



6. Recoil Starter for 5.5-13 HP/ Démarreur a rappel

No. Piéce/parts
GE601 Fan hood
GE602 | Flange bolt M6x12
GE603 | Starter rolls assy
GE604 | Flange bolt
GE605 | Shroud comp
GE606 | Screw M6x12
GE607 | Swallow clip
GE608 | Twin clip
GE601a | Fan hood (for

electrical start)

GE605a | Shroud comp (for

electrical start)

Page 6




7. Carburetor Assy / Carburateur

For engines

| =5

Q W e
)2
’I_z/

For generator

B

-_@ @)6
1\] v,

o

@J/-Sa

8,9, 11 &13 HP

No. Piece/parts

GE701 | Carburetor for
engine

GE702 | Carburetor for
generator

GE703 | Air cleaner gasket

GE704 | Carburetor gesket

GE705 | Connecting block
for engine

GE705a | Connecting block
for generator

GE706 | Inlet gasket

GE707 | Check valve assy
for generator

GE708 | Manual choke assy

for generator

55&6.5H

Page 7




8. Air Filter / Epurateur d’air

No.

Piece/parts

GE801

Air filter for engine

GE802

Air filter for
generator

GE801a

Air filter elbow
comp

GE801b

Air filter collar A

GE801c

Air filter collar B

GE801d

Elbow packing

GE801e

Air filter base

GE801f

Bolt M4x14

GES801g

Cover nut M6

GE801h

Air filter cover

GES801]

Air filter element

GE802a

Air filter elbow
comp

GE802b

Air filter element

GE802¢c

Air filter cover

GE803

Nut M6

Page 8




9. Regulating Control System / Systéme de commande de régulation

=~'}’“.::,
- T
b,——'._v'":%’ (i @-“-";-4
&2 &;"’Q}m\_

For engines

No

Piéce/parts

GE901

Speed control assy
for engines

GE902

Speed control assy
for generators

GE903

Flange bolt M6X12

GE904

Governor rod

GE905

Throttle return
spring

GE906

Governor spring

GE907

Regulating arm

GE908

Governor arm bolt
M6X21

GE909

Bolt M6

Page 9




10. Muffler / Silencieux

2

5.5&6.5 HP;

& &«

No.

Piéce/parts

GE1001

Muffler assy

GE1002

Muffler gasket

GE1003

Bolt M8

GE1004

Exhaust valve tube

GE1005

Muffet gasket

GE1006

Bolt M8

Page 10




11. Fuel Tank / Réservoir de carburant

No.

Piece/parts

GE1101

Fuel tank assy

GE1102

Gasket

GE1103

Fuel tank joint

GE1104

Fuel tube

GE1105

Supporter rubber
pipe

GE1106

Tube clip

GE1107

Bolt M6/M8

GE1108

Screw
M6x22/M8x22

GE1109

Oil tube clamp

Page 11




12. Flywheel / Volant

No.

Piece/parts

GE1201

Flywheel comp

GE1202

Flywheel comp

GE1203

Cooling fan

GE1204

Starter pulley

GE1205

Flywheel special
nut
M14X1.5/ M16X1.5

GE1206

Ignition caoll

For electrical start

GE1207

Flange bolt M6X28

GE1208

Oil sensor

GE1209

Flange bolt M6X14

GE1210

Special nut M10

GE1211

Engine stop switch
assy

GE1212

Diode

GE1213

Charging cail

GE1214

Starting motor assy

GE1215

Control assy

GE1216

Starting motor
dowel pin

Page 12




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15

